principal interest or any other moneys for the time being due

to the Corporation upon the security of the Deeds of
Mortgage for Rs.35,00,000/- dated 30th April, 1963 and 2nd
May, 1963 and the Deeds of Further Charge and equitable
mortgage in connection with the loan of Rs.17,00,000/-
aggregating Rs.52,00,000/- (Rupees fifty two lacs only) the
Guarantors on demand shall pay to the Corporation the whole
of such principal interest and other moneys which shall then
be due to the Corporation as aforesaid and will indemnify
and keep indemnified the Corporation against all loss of
principal interest or other moneys secured by the Mortgage